
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID18-0369 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:3/6/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/22/2018 3/22/2018

Title: Actions pertaining Groundwater Well Construction Project for Phase 3 Groundwater Remedial Action
for the Fresno Sanitary Landfill (FSL) (Bid File 3579) (Citywide) (Council District 3):
1. Adopt a finding of Categorical Exemption per staff determination, pursuant to Section 15308
(Class 8) of the CEQA guidelines for the groundwater well construction project of the Phase 3
Groundwater Remedial Action for the FSL
2. Approve bid proposal in the amount of $563,024 provided by Bradley & Sons, Inc., Drilling
and Pump Systems (Bradley & Sons)
3. Authorize the Public Works Director or designee to execute the contract on behalf of the City

Sponsors: Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2018-03-22 Attachment 1 3579BidEval.pdf, 2. 2018-03-22 Attachment 2 Contract_DPW NO FED
DIV 1 rev 03-17_031617.pdf, 3. 2018-03-22 Attachment 3 Vicinity Map FSL Groundwater
Wells_020518.pdf, 4. 2018-03-22 Attachment 4 FSL Consent Decree 1989 USA v COF.pdf, 5. 2018-
03-22 Attachment 5 FSL ROD OU-2 1996.pdf, 6. 2018-03-22 Attachment 6 FSL 5-Y EPA Review
2015.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council3/22/2018 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

